Maine law.
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IN FAVOR OF WARREN 1171

RESOLVES, 1947 CHAP. 144

Chapter 141

RESOLVE, in Favor of Washington Counfy.

Washington county; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby
is, appropriatéd the sum of $1,0094.53 from the general highway fund to be
paid to the county of Washington to reimburse said county for money ex-
pended by it for snow removal in excess of $35 per mile.

Effective August 13, 1947

Chapter 142

RESOLVE, in Favor of Joseph V. Tardiff, of Augusta.

Joseph V, Tardiff; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby
is, appropriated the sum of $750 to be paid to Joseph V. Tardiff, of Au-
gusta, to compensate him in full for all claims against the state for injuries
sustained by him during his employment with the state department of
health and welfare; said sum to be paid from the health and welfare fund.

Effective August 13, 1947

Chapter 143

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Town of Leeds.

Town of Leeds; money reallocated. Resolved: That the money appro-
priated in favor of the town of Leeds by the gist legislature to paint the
bridge which spans Dead river, known as the Stinchfield bridge, be, and
hereby is, reallocated to be expended in the ensuing fiscal years to aid in
repairing or tarring the road beginning at Gould’s corner on state aid #s5,
and extending southerly on west side of Boothby hill to state aid #1.

Effective August 13, 1947

Chapter 144

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Town of Warren.

Town of Warren; money reallocated. Resolved: That the money ap-
propriated in favor of the town of Warren by the g2nd legislature to aid in
repairing the old #1, so called, in said town of Warren, a distance of ap-
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